232231
Please refer to the table below for technical information.The part number consists only of the fields with blue characters.
U-FXAA
U-PFXAA
U-SFXAA
D d m
n
Retaining Ring Groove Tolerance & Details

F TA
F 1.000 TA 10
Order Example
Part No.
Type D
Callout Nominal Tolerance
Choose in 0.001" Increments
Y F
L H W T1
Size Major Dia.
Major Dia.
T (Thread)
TA
(Thread) t min.
6
8
10
0.25
0.31
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.138
0.164
0.190
0.250
0.313
0.375
0.500
0.625
0.28
0.33
0.38
0.50
0.63
0.75
1.00
1.25
r
g
f
r
g
W +0.00
-0.01
Surface Roughness: Unless otherwise specified 250
Tapped End
Technical Information " t " Minimum
TypeMaterial
1045 Steel
  304 Stainless Steel
Black Oxide
Electroless Nickel Plating
–
Surface Treatment
Material Characteristics         P.628, 629
U-FXAB
U-PFXAB
U-SFXAB
W +0.00
-0.01
TA
Thread Selection (Callout)
Thread Seize
#6-32 #8-32 #10-32 1/4-20 5/16-18 3/8-16 1/2-13 5/8-11
TA (Thread)
Callout
TA1